TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Telekom AG		04/20/2011	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WGV-Informatik und Media GmbH	
Street Address:	Tuebinger Strasse 55	
City:	Stuttgart	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	70178	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3798032	ICIS
Registration Number:	3798034	ICIS
Registration Number:	3798033	icis

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-8755

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher C. Mackey, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10482817

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christopher C. Mackey

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0673

OP \$90.00 3798032

900189827

Address Line 1: PO Box 2828 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOI	S 60690-2828		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C. Mackey		
Signature:	/CCM/		
Date:	04/20/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=DTAG_WGV_AssignmentUS#page1.tif source=DTAG_WGV_AssignmentUS#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is between Deutsche Telekom AG ("Assignor") and WGV-Informatik und Media GmbH ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Deutsche Telekom AG, a German corporation having its principal place of business at Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140, 53113 Bonn, Germany, is owner of the United States trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("the Trademarks") and desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, WGV-Informatik und Media GmbH, a German limited liability company having its principal place of business at Tuebinger Strasse 55, 70178 Stuttgart, Germany, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated with said Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to the Trademarks or the associated goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignee may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks in the United States. Assignee shall be responsible for all fees for recordation of this Assignment, and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignee to accomplish such recordation.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this <u>20</u> day of <u>Poril</u>, 20/1.

DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG

By: Name: i. A. Matthias Mergenthaler, LL.M. √olla Jakubowski, LL.M. Legal Brand Affairs ≪egal Brand Affairs, Deutsche Telekom AG Deutsche Telekom AG WGV-INFORMATIK and MEDIA Gabij By: Name: Dr. Klaus Brachmann / Reinhard Stiefel Geschäftsführer / Geschäftsführer Title: Informatik und Nadia Gmbii Tillinger Simile 65 - 70178 Stulkert Besucher: Peinstraße 1

Telefon: 07:11 / 16:95-1500

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0675

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	International Class
ICIS	3,798,032	42
ICIS	3,798,034	16
ICIS	3,798,033	09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 04/20/2011